
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY 

2flD9MRU9 RM120AKLAND CITY COUNCIL 
ORDINANCE No. C.M.S. 

City Attorney 

ORDINANCE AMENDING OAKLAND MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 
10.48,010 "SCHEDULE OF PARKING FINES" TO INCREASE PARKING 
FINES 

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland collects fines for violations of the Oakland Traffic Code as set 
forth in Title 10 of the Oakland Municipal Code; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland has a duty to enforce parking violations as set forth in the Oakland 
Municipal Code; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland seeks to raise certain fines set in the Oakland Municipal Code 
Section 10.48.010 "Schedule of Parking Fines;" and 

WHEREAS, a Public Hearing was held on June 1, 2009 to review the proposed changes to these 
fines; now, therefore 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Oakland Municipal Code (O.M.C.) section 10.48.010 "Schedule of Parking Fines" is 
hereby amended as set forth below. Additions are indicated by underscoring and deletions are 
indicated by striko through t>pe; portions of ordinances not cited or not shown in underscoring or 
Strike-through type are not changed. 



Oakland Traffic Code 
Section 
10.28.040A 
10.28.0408 
10.36.050 
10.36.060 
10.36.100 
10.28.250 
10.28.210 
10.28.190 
10.28.180 
10,08.150 
10.16,110 
10.28,020 
10,28.040D 
10.28.160 
10.28.170 
10.36.020 
10.40.020A4 
10.40.0308 
10.40.060 
10.40.070 
10.40.110 
10.56.360 

Descript ion 

Over 18" from Curb 
Parked Wrong Way 
Meter Violation - Expired 
Meter Overtime 
Meter Expired - Off Street Meter 
No Parking Anytime 
Four Hour Zone 
Two Hour Zone 
One Hour Zone 
Obstructing Normal Flow of Traffic 
Obedience to Signs & Barriers 
No Parking in Parkway 
Park Within Parking Space Markings 
Unattached Trailer 
Parking Prohibited-Tal! 
Parking Over Space Marking 
No Parking Green Zone 
Special Zone-Sign Posted 
No Parking-Yellow Zone 
No Parking-White Zone 
No Parking-Taxi Zone 
Parked in Cross Walk 

Fine 

40^00 
40.00 
4^.00 
4^.00 
4^.00 
§000 
5000 
§000 
§000 
S r̂OO 
4^.00 
3§.00 
35.00 
6^.00 
32T00 

35T00 

5O00 
32.00 
§000 
§000 
32.00 
32.00 

50.00 
50.00 
55.00 
55.00 
55.00 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
40.04 
59,69 
44,80 
44.80 
80.01 
40.00 
44.80 
70.00 
40.00 
70.00 
70.00 
40.00 
40.00 

Section 2. Severability. If any article, section, subsection, sentence, clause or phrase of this 
ordinance or exhibit is held to be invalid or unconstitutional, the offending portion shall be 
severed and shall not affect the validity of remaining portions which shall remain in full force 
and effect. 

Section 3. Effecfive Date. This ordinance shall become effective on July 1, 2009. 

., 2009 IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, 

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 

AYES - BROOKS, DE LA FUENTE, KAPLAN, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, QUAN, REID, and PRESIDENT BRUNNER 

NOES-

ABSENT -

ABSTENTION -
ATTEST: 

LaTonda Simmons 
City Clerk and Clerk of the Council 
of the City of Oakland, California 


