



2009 MAY 29 AM 12 CAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

ORDINANCE	No.		C.M.S	;

ORDINANCE AMENDING OAKLAND MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 10.48.010 "SCHEDULE OF PARKING FINES" TO INCREASE PARKING FINES

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland collects fines for violations of the Oakland Traffic Code as set forth in Title 10 of the Oakland Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland has a duty to enforce parking violations as set forth in the Oakland Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland seeks to raise certain fines set in the Oakland Municipal Code Section 10.48.010 "Schedule of Parking Fines;" and

WHEREAS, a Public Hearing was held on June 1, 2009 to review the proposed changes to these fines; now, therefore

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Oakland Municipal Code (O.M.C.) section 10.48.010 "Schedule of Parking Fines" is hereby amended as set forth below. Additions are indicated by <u>underscoring</u> and deletions are indicated by <u>strike-through type</u>; portions of ordinances not cited or not shown in underscoring or strike-through type are not changed.

Oakland Traffic Code	Description	Fine	
Section			
10.28.040A	Over 18" from Curb	40.00	50.00
10.28.040B	Parked Wrong Way	40.00	50.00
10.36.050	Meter Violation - Expired	45.00	55.00
10.36.060	Meter Overtime	45.00	55.00
10.36.100	Meter Expired - Off Street Meter	45.00	55.00
10.28.250	No Parking Anytime	50.00	60.00
10.28.210	Four Hour Zone	50.00	60.00
10.28.190	Two Hour Zone	50.00	60.00
10.28.180	One Hour Zone	50.00	60.00
10.08.150	Obstructing Normal Flow of Traffic	28.00	40.04
10.16.110	Obedience to Signs & Barriers	47.00	59.69
10.28.020	No Parking in Parkway	35.00	44.80
10.28.040D	Park Within Parking Space Markings	35.00	44.80
10.28.160	Unattached Trailer	63.00	80.01
10.28.170	Parking Prohibited-Tall	32.00	40.00
10.36.020	Parking Over Space Marking	35.00	44.80
10.40.020A4	No Parking Green Zone	50:00	70.00
10.40.030B	Special Zone-Sign Posted	32.00	40.00
10.40.060	No Parking-Yellow Zone	50.00	70.00
10.40.070	No Parking-White Zone	50.00	70.00
10.40.110	No Parking-Taxi Zone	32.00	40.00
10.56.360	Parked in Cross Walk	32.00	40.00

Section 2. Severability. If any article, section, subsection, sentence, clause or phrase of this ordinance or exhibit is held to be invalid or unconstitutional, the offending portion shall be severed and shall not affect the validity of remaining portions which shall remain in full force and effect.

Section 3. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become effective on July 1, 2009.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, _____

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES - BROOKS, DE LA FUENTE, KAPLAN, KERNIGHAN, NA	ADEL, QUAN, REID, and PRESIDENT BRUNNER
NOES -	
ABSENT -	
ABSTENTION -	ATTEST: LaTonda Simmons City Clerk and Clerk of the Council

of the City of Oakland, California